

BIDDER SIGNATURE PAGE

Rev. 9/20/05

1. If doing business under a trade name, partnership or a sole proprietorship, you must submit the bid under exact title of the trade name, partnership, or proprietorship, and the bid must be signed by either the owner or a partner and witnessed by a notary public.
2. If a Corporation, the bid must be signed by the President or Vice President and witnessed by Corporate Secretary, (Corporate title must be exact) and affix corporate seal.
3. Other persons authorized by Corporate Resolution to execute agreements in its behalf may also sign the bid documents (pages).
4. The Person who signs this bid form must also sign the Non-Collusion Affidavit.
5. You cannot witness your own signature.

Eileen Mooney
 SIGNATURE
 CORPORATE SECRETARY

Eileen Mooney, Asst. Secretary
 PRINT NAME AND TITLE
 CORPORATE SECRETARY

Weldon Materials, Inc.
 NAME OF BIDDER
 141 Central Avenue
 ADDRESS OF BIDDER
 Westfield, New Jersey 07090

TELEPHONE: 908-233-4444
 FAX: 908-233-4215
 EMAIL: bethr@weldonmat.com

BY: [Signature]
 SIGNATURE

3/14/16
 DATE

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL

Norbert W. Weldon, Vice President
 PRINT OR TYPE NAME AND TITLE

WARNING: FAILURE TO FULLY, ACCURATELY, AND COMPLETELY SUPPLY THE INFORMATION REQUESTED ON THIS PAGE MAY RESULT IN THE REJECTION OF YOUR BID AS NON-RESPONSIVE

COOPERATIVE BID FORM PAGE 1 OF 4

SECTION II – COOPERATIVE MEMBERS

Check Here and initial if willing to provide the goods and services herein bid upon to registered members of the County of Union Cooperative Pricing System (State of New Jersey Identifier #: 8-UCCP) who have submitted estimates, without substitution or deviation from specifications, size, features, quality, price or availability as herein set forth. It is understood that orders will be placed directly by the registered member identified herein by separate contracts, subject to the overall terms of the master contract to be awarded by the County of Union, and that no additional service or delivery charges will be allowed except as permitted by these specifications.

Check Here and initial if not willing to extend prices to registered members of the County of Union Cooperative Pricing System (State of New Jersey Identifier #: 8-UCCP) who have submitted estimates as described above. It is understood that this will not adversely affect consideration of this bid with respect to the needs of County of Union.

Please be aware that in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-1 et seq. No price for a cooperative member can be different than the one offered to the County on the master contract. The law requires these cooperative prices be repeated on these cooperative member pages.

In the event that the lowest responsible bidder, in the bid document, declines to extend prices to the registered members who submitted estimates the following procedure will be followed as required by N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.10(a)(2): The contract for the needs of the lead agency will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, and a master contract for the registered members who have submitted estimates will be awarded to the next lowest bidder whose bid agrees to extend.

EJK
Initial

SECTION II – COOPERATIVE MEMBERS – 1ST TWELVE (12) MONTHS

LOT # 1

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | SUB TOTAL | | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------|----|---------------------------|
| 1 | 1,103 Tons | X | \$ <u>45.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>49,635.00</u> | \$ | <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 2 | 7,799 Tons | X | \$ <u>48.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>374,352.00</u> | \$ | <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 3 | 137 Tandem Loads | X | \$ <u>300.00</u> (PER TANDEM LOAD) | = | \$ <u>41,100.00</u> | \$ | <u>N/A</u> (PER LOAD) |
| 4 | 1,500 Tons | X | \$ <u>500.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>750,000.00</u> | \$ | <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 5 | 1,633 Tons | X | \$ <u>54.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>88,182.00</u> | \$ | <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 6 | 3,000 Tons | X | \$ <u>47.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>141,000.00</u> | \$ | <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

* BASED ON 22 TON MINIMUM
** PLUS ADDITIVE COSTS AS PER REQUESTED OR NEEDED

SECTION II – COOPERATIVE MEMBERS – FIRST TWELVE (12) MONTHS

LOT # 1 -continued

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | SUB TOTAL | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|--|---------------------------|--|
| 7 | 702 Tons | X | \$ <u>54.00</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>37,908.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 8 | 707 Tons | X | \$ <u>150.00</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>106,050.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 9 | 600 Sq. Ft. | X | \$ <u>1.50</u> (PER SQ. FT) | = \$ <u>900.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID</u> (PER SQ. FT) |
| 10 | 1,525 Tons | X | \$ <u>16.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>25,162.50</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 11 | 160 Tons | X | \$ <u>16.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>2,640.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 12 | 160 Tons | X | \$ <u>23.00</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>3,680.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 13 | 171 Tons | X | \$ <u>20.00</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>3,420.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 14 | 1,256 Tons | X | \$ <u>8.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>10,676.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 15 | 900 Tons | X | \$ <u>6.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>5,850.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 16 | 425 Tons | X | \$ <u>27.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>11,687.50</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 17 | 569 Tons | X | \$ <u>27.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>15,647.50</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 18 | 1,254 Bags | X | \$ <u>10.25</u> (PER BAG) | = \$ <u>12,853.50</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BAG) |
| 19 | 2,222 Yds. | X | \$ <u>86.00 **</u> (PER CUBIC YARD) | = \$ <u>191,092.00 **</u> | \$ <u>250.00 **</u> (PER LOAD-MAX 10 CU YD) |
| 20 | 1,000 Lbs | X | \$ <u>1.50</u> (PER LB) | = \$ <u>1,500.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER LB) |

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

* BASED ON 22 TON MINIMUM
 ** PLUS ADDITIVE COSTS AS PER REQUESTED OR NEEDED

SECTION II – COOPERATIVE MEMBERS – FIRST TWELVE (12) MONTHS

LOT # I-continued

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | SUB TOTAL | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|---|
| 21 | 60 Tons | X | \$ <u>18.00</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>1,080.00</u> | \$ <u>8.25 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 22 | 406 Each | X | \$ <u>150.00</u> (PER BLOCK) | = \$ <u>60,900.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BLOCK) |
| 23 | 120 Gallons | X | \$ <u>15.00</u> (PER GALLON) | = \$ <u>1,800.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER GALLON) |
| 24 | 595 Bags | X | \$ <u>8.50</u> (PER BAG) | = \$ <u>5,057.50</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BAG) |
| 25 | 135 Tons | X | \$ <u>9.00</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>1,215.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 26 | 170 Cu. Yds. | X | \$ <u>90.00 **</u> (PER CUBIC YARD) | = \$ <u>15,300.00**</u> | \$ <u>250.00 **</u> (PER CUBIC YARD) (per load/max 10 cu yd) |
| 27 | 45 Cu.Yds. | X | \$ <u>86.00 **</u> (PER CUBIC YARD) | = \$ <u>3,870.00 **</u> | \$ <u>250.00 **</u> (PER CUBIC YARD) (per load/max 10 cu yd) |
| 28 | 30 Tandem Loads | | \$ <u>300.00</u> (PER TANDEM LOAD) | = \$ <u>9,000.00</u> | \$ <u>N/A</u> (PER LOAD) |

PER CLARIFICATION NUMBER 1.

ALL ASPHALT PRICES BASED ON NJDOT INDEX FROM FEBRUARY 2016 @ \$303.00

~~ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT PER TON~~

~~\$ _____
(PER TON)~~

* BASED ON 22 TON MINIMUM

** PLUS ADDITIVE COSTS AS PER REQUESTED OR NEEDED

GRAND TOTAL LOT #1 \$ 1,917,558.50
(NOT TO EXCEED)
F.O.B. ONLY

GRAND TOTAL LOT #1 \$2,181,483.50
WITH DELIVERY
NOT ALL ITEMS ARE BID WITH DELIVERY

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

BID FORM PAGE 4 OF 4

SECTION II - COOPERATIVE MEMBERS - FIRST TWELVE (12) MONTHS
 LOT # 2

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | GRAND TOTAL LOT # 2 | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|-------------------------------|------|-------------------------------------|---|
| 1 | 429 Pails | X | \$ <u>52.50</u> (PER PAIL) | = \$ | <u>22,522.50</u> (NOT TO EXCEED) | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER PAIL) |

LOT # 3

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | GRAND TOTAL LOT # 3 | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|----------------------------------|------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1 | 25 Gallons | X | \$ <u>NO BID</u> (PER GALLON) | = \$ | <u>NO BID</u> (NOT TO EXCEED) | \$ <u>NO BID</u> (PER GALLON) |

LOT # 4

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | GRAND TOTAL LOT # 4 | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|------------------------------|------|-------------------------------------|--|
| 1 | 1,308 Bags | X | \$ <u>18.50</u> (PER BAG) | = \$ | <u>24,198.00</u> (NOT TO EXCEED) | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BAG) |

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

COOPERATIVE BID FORM PAGE 1 OF 4

SECTION IV – COOPERATIVE MEMBERS – 2nd TWELVE (12) MONTHS OPTION

Check Here and initial if willing to provide the goods and services herein bid upon to registered members of the County of Union Cooperative Pricing System (State of New Jersey Identifier #: 8-UCCP) who have submitted estimates, without substitution or deviation from specifications, size, features, quality, price or availability as herein set forth. It is understood that orders will be placed directly by the registered member identified herein by separate contracts, subject to the overall terms of the master contract to be awarded by the County of Union, and that no additional service or delivery charges will be allowed except as permitted by these specifications.

Check Here and initial if not willing to extend prices to registered members of the County of Union Cooperative Pricing System (State of New Jersey Identifier #: 8-UCCP) who have submitted estimates as described above. It is understood that this will not adversely affect consideration of this bid with respect to the needs of County of Union.

Please be aware that in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:34-1 et seq. No price for a cooperative member can be different than the one offered to the County on the master contract. The law requires these cooperative prices be repeated on these cooperative member pages.

In the event that the lowest responsible bidder, in the bid document, declines to extend prices to the registered members who submitted estimates the following procedure will be followed as required by N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.10(a)(2): The contract for the needs of the lead agency will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, and a master contract for the registered members who have submitted estimates will be awarded to the next lowest bidder whose bid agrees to extend.

EJL
Initial

LOT # 1

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | = | SUB TOTAL | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|----------------------|------------------------------|
| 1 | 1,103 Tons | X | \$ <u>46.00</u> (PER TON) | | \$ <u>50,738.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 2 | 7,799 Tons | X | \$ <u>49.00</u> (PER TON) | | \$ <u>382,151.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 3 | 137 Tandem Loads | X | \$ <u>350.00</u> (PER TANDEM LOAD) | | \$ <u>47,950.00</u> | \$ <u>N/A</u> (PER LOAD) |
| 4 | 1,500 Tons | X | \$ <u>550.00</u> (PER TON) | | \$ <u>825,000.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 5 | 1,633 Tons | X | \$ <u>55.00</u> (PER TON) | | \$ <u>89,815.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 6 | 3,000 Tons | X | \$ <u>48.00</u> (PER TON) | | \$ <u>144,000.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

* BASED ON 22 TON MINIMUM
** PLUS ADDITIVE COSTS AS PER REQUESTED OR NEEDED

BID FORM PAGE 2 OF 4

SECTION IV - COOPERATIVE MEMBERS - SECOND TWELVE (12) MONTHS OPTION

LOT # 1 -continued

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | = | SUB TOTAL | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|--|---|-------------------------|--|
| 7 | 702 Tons | X | \$ <u>55.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>38,610.00</u> | \$ <u>10.00</u> (PER TON) |
| 8 | 707 Tons | X | \$ <u>155.00</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>109,585.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 9 | 600 Sq. Ft. | X | \$ <u>1.65</u> (PER SQ. FT) | = | \$ <u>990.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER SQ. FT) |
| 10 | 1,525 Tons | X | \$ <u>16.75</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>25,543.75</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 11 | 160 Tons | X | \$ <u>16.75</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>2,680.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 12 | 160 Tons | X | \$ <u>23.25</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>3,720.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 13 | 171 Tons | X | \$ <u>20.25</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>3,462.75</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 14 | 1,256 Tons | X | \$ <u>8.75</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>10,990.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 15 | 900 Tons | X | \$ <u>6.75</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>6,075.00</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 16 | 425 Tons | X | \$ <u>27.50</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>11,687.50</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 17 | 569 Tons | X | \$ <u>27.50</u> (PER TON) | = | \$ <u>15,647.50</u> | \$ <u>7.50 *</u> (PER TON) |
| 18 | 1,254 Bags | X | \$ <u>10.50</u> (PER BAG) | = | \$ <u>13,167.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BAG) |
| 19 | 2,222 Yds. | X | \$ <u>88.00 **</u> (PER CUBIC YARD) | = | \$ <u>195,536.00 **</u> | \$ <u>250.00 **</u> (PER LOAD MAX 10 CU YD) |
| 20 | 1,000 Lbs | X | \$ <u>1.60</u> (PER LB) | = | \$ <u>1,600.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER LB) |

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

* BASED ON 22 TON MINIMUM
 ** PLUS ADDITIVE COSTS AS PER REQUESTED OR NEEDED

SECTION IV – COOPERATIVE MEMBERS – SECOND TWELVE (12) MONTHS OPTION

LOT # 1-continued

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | SUB TOTAL | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|--|--------------------------|---|
| 21 | 60 Tons | X | \$ <u>18.50</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>1,110.00</u> | \$ <u>8.25</u> * (PER TON) |
| 22 | 406 Each | X | \$ <u>150.00</u> (PER BLOCK) | = \$ <u>60,900.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BLOCK) |
| 23 | 120 Gallons | X | \$ <u>15.50</u> (PER GALLON) | = \$ <u>1,860.00</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER GALLON) |
| 24 | 595 Bags | X | \$ <u>8.75</u> (PER BAG) | = \$ <u>5,206.25</u> | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BAG) |
| 25 | 135 Tons | X | \$ <u>9.25</u> (PER TON) | = \$ <u>1,248.75</u> | \$ <u>7.50</u> * (PER TON) |
| 26 | 170 Cu. Yds. | X | \$ <u>92.00</u> ** (PER CUBIC YARD) | = \$ <u>15,640.00</u> ** | \$ <u>250.00</u> ** (PER CUBIC YARD) (per load/max 10 cu yd) |
| 27 | 45 Cu.Yds. | X | \$ <u>88.00</u> ** (PER CUBIC YARD) | = \$ <u>3,960.00</u> ** | \$ <u>250.00</u> ** (PER CUBIC YARD) (per load/max 10 cu yd) |
| 28 | 30 Tandem Loads | | \$ <u>350.00</u> (PER TANDEM LOAD) | = \$ <u>10,500.00</u> | \$ <u>N/A</u> (PER LOAD) |

PER CLARIFICATION NUMBER 1.

ALL ASPHALT PRICES BASED ON NJDOT INDEX FROM FEBRUARY 2016 @ \$303.00

~~ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT PER TON~~

\$ _____
(PER TON)

GRAND TOTAL LOT #1 \$ 2,079,373.50
(NOT TO EXCEED)
F.O.B. ONLY.

GRAND TOTAL LOT #1 \$2,343,298.50
WITH DELIVERY
NOT ALL ITEMS ARE BID WITH DELIVERY

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.

* BASED ON 22 TON MINIMUM
** PLUS ADDITIVE COSTS AS PER REQUESTED OR NEEDED

BID FORM PAGE 4 OF 4

SECTION IV- COOPERATIVE MEMBERS SECOND TWELVE (12) MONTHS

LOT # 2

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | GRAND TOTAL LOT # 2 | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|-------------------------------|------|-------------------------------------|---|
| 1 | 429 Pails | X | \$ <u>53.00</u> (PER PAIL) | = \$ | <u>22,737.00</u> (NOT TO EXCEED) | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER PAIL) |

LOT # 3

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | GRAND TOTAL LOT # 3 | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|----------------------------------|------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1 | 25 Gallons | X | \$ <u>NO BID</u> (PER GALLON) | = \$ | <u>NO BID</u> (NOT TO EXCEED) | \$ <u>NO BID</u> (PER GALLON) |

LOT # 4

| ITEM # | QUANTITY (MORE OR LESS) | | UNIT PRICE | | GRAND TOTAL LOT # 4 | SURCHARGE FOR DELIVERY |
|--------|----------------------------|---|------------------------------|------|-------------------------------------|--|
| 1 | 1,308 Bags | X | \$ <u>18.50</u> (PER BAG) | = \$ | <u>24,198.00</u> (NOT TO EXCEED) | \$ <u>NO BID FOB Watchung</u> (PER BAG) |

NAME OF BIDDER: Weldon Materials, Inc.